

RGL Electronics Ltd
Pelham Works
Pelham Street
Wolverhampton
WV3 0BJ
United Kingdom

## **RoHS & REACH Compliance**

This document defines the RGL Electronics Limited environmental compliance requirements for all products which come under the remit of the following directives:

Directive 2002/95/EC on the Restriction of the Use of certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (RoHS 1)

Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS 2)

REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC.

RGL Electronics Ltd confirms that the following restricted substances that may or may not be used in their manufacturing processes are within the permitted levels:

Lead (Pb)	< 0.1%
Mercury (Hg)	< 0.1%
Cadmium (Cd)	< 0.01%
Hexavalent chromium (Cr6+)	< 0.1%
Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)	< 0.1%
Polybrominated diphenyl ether (PBDE)	< 0.1%

Furthermore the newly restricted substances defined in Commission Delegated Decision EU 2015/863, mandatory from July 22, 2021 for Industrial monitoring and control instruments.

Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)	< 0.1%
Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP)	< 0.1%
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)	< 0.1%
Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP)	< 0.1%

+44(0)1902 65 66 67 www.rgl.co

RGL Electronics confirms that also cables, mounting details and expansion parts have a CE mark.

Also, materials that are added during production – such as solder, paint and adhesives, are RoHS & REACH compliant.

RGL Electronics is committed to maintaining, updating and reviewing all documentation associated with compliance to RoHS & REACH.

SIGNED: DATE: 14 March 2019

RAYMOND JONES

Managing Director

RGL Electronics Limited

+44(0)1902 65 66 67 www.rgl.co